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 SENATOR PRESENT 

A Ababat, Anthony X 

 Aguilar-Kitibutr, Ailsa X 

 Allen, Tammy X 

 Alvarez, Vicente X 

B Banola, John X 

 Bjerke, Jennifer  

 Buchanan, Jamie X 

 Burns-Peters, Davena X 

C Castro, Anthony X 

 Copeland, Mary X 

 Cuny, Lucas X 

F Fozouni, Daihim X 

G Gregory, Leslie X 

H Hallex, Alicia  

 Hamdy, Rania X 

 Heibel, Todd X 

 Huston, Celia X 

J Jacobo, Magdalena X 

 Johnson, Heather X 

 Jones, Carol X 

 Jones, Patricia X 

L Lamore, Joel X 

 Lawler, Kenneth X 

 Lawler, Mary X 

M Martin, David X 

 Melancon, Kenny  

 Milligan, Joshua X 

N Notarangelo, Joseph X 

P Pave, Adam X 

 SENATOR PRESENT 

S Simental, Yolanda X 

 Smith, David X 

 Sobhanian, Soha X 

T Tasaka, Bethany X 

V Valdez, Maria X 

W Wall, Patti X 

 Worsley, Margaret X 

 

 FREQUENT VISITORS PRESENT 

A Avelar, Amy X 

H Humble, Dina X 

L Lillard, Sheri  

R Rodriguez, Diana X 

S Simpson, Ty X 

 Smith, James  

 Stark, Scott  

T Thayer, Scott X 

 

 
VISITORS 

(please print your name) 
PRESENT 

 Evans-Perry, Ginny X 

 Sogomonian, Nori X 

 Ferri-Milligan, Paula X 

 Meyer, Stacy X 

 Halabi, Terif X 

 Vasquez, Tatiana X 

 Lewis, Stephanie X 

   

   

 See the reverse side for additional spaces. 



Timestamp Email Address First and Last Name: Motion 1: The Academic Senate recommends that during this continuing emergency, administration works with the Academic Senate Executive Committee to improve collegial consultation and communication regarding class schedules and future schedules to ensure program quality.Motion 2: The Academic Senate recommends that the college adopt a modified approach B: Schedule most classes via DE but allow flexibility for a limited number of courses and labs to meet in a face-to-face mode during the Fall semester as the San Bernardino County Department of Public Health allows and that in order to maintain continuity, classes that have started online in fall 2020 should remain online for the entire semesterMotion 3: The academic senate recommends that the president of the college continue to consult directly with the San Bernardino Department of Health on what protocols to take in order to offer (even if limited) face-to-face instruction and consult the senate of the outcomes of the meetings(s).Motion 4: Recommendation that administration work with discipline faculty to develop a completion plan for partially or fully suspended classes before the end of spring 2020 semester.Motion 5: Recommendation to the administration that if needed, in lieu of participation in any virtual commencement, the faculty in-service day on May 22, 2020, be used for all faculty training on best practices for online instruction and student interaction.Motion 6: The academic senate recommends the faculty follow that DE guidelines established by the Online Programs Committee on synchronous and asynchronous online facilitation.Motion 7: In order to ensure collegial consultation over the summer, the Executive Senate recommends that current and future members on the Executive Senate; 1. meet bi-weekly during standard meeting times as available and necessary, 2. attend collegial consultation meetings and taskforce meetings as available; and 3. attend Special Meetings of the Executive Senate as requested by the Academic Senate President or administrative leadership for emergency collegial consultation.Motion 8: Motion 9: Motion 10: Comments or Questions on any motion (please give the number of the motion as part of your comment):
4/29/2020 16:18:21 jnotaran@valleycollege.eduJoe Notarangelo Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:28:39 ebanola@sbccd.cc.ca.us John Banola Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:28:43 dfozouni@valleycollege.eduDaihim Fozouni Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:29:02 Lgregory@valleycollege.eduLeslie Gregory Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Abstain Aye
4/29/2020 16:29:10 carjones@valleycollege.eduCarol Jones Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:29:29 dburns@sbccd.cc.ca.us Davena Burns-Peters Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:29:50 mlawler@sbccd.edu Mary Lawler Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:30:17 pjones@sbccd.edu Patty Jones Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:30:31 tallen@valleycollege.edu Tammy Allen Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:30:33 acastro@valleycollege.eduAnthony Castro Aye Aye Aye Aye Abstain Aye Abstain
4/29/2020 16:30:39 hjohnson@sbccd.cc.ca.usHeather Johnson Aye Abstain Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:30:46 jbuchana@sbccd.edu Jamie Buchanan Aye Aye Aye Aye Abstain Abstain Aye
4/29/2020 16:30:56 mcopelan@valleycollege.eduMary Copeland Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:30:58 mworsley@valleycollege.eduMargaret Worsley Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:31:00 theibel@valleycollege.eduTodd Heibel Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:31:10 klawler@sbccd.edu Ken Lawler Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:31:12 davmartin@valleycollege.eduDavid Martin Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Abstain Abstain
4/29/2020 16:31:31 pwall@sbccd.cc.ca.us Patti Wall Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:31:33 mjacobo@sbccd.cc.ca.us Magdalena Jacobo Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:31:36 davsmith@sbccd.cc.ca.usDavid B. Smith Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:31:42 ysimenta@sbccd.cc.ca.usYolanda Simental Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:32:00 apave@valleycollege.edu Adam Pave Aye Aye Aye Abstain Abstain Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:32:43 aababat@valleycollege.eduAnthony Ababat Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:32:56 MValdez@valleycollege.eduMaria Valdez Aye Abstain Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:33:06 jmilligan@valleycollege.eduJoshua Milligan Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:33:55 btasaka@valleycollege.eduBethany Tasaka Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 16:41:47 valvarez@valleycollege.eduVicente Alvarez Aye Abstain Aye Aye Abstain Abstain Aye
4/29/2020 16:57:20 chuston@sbccd.cc.ca.us Celia Huston Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 17:01:16 rhamdy@valleycollege.eduRania Hamdy Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
4/29/2020 17:41:49 ssobhani@valleycollege.edusoha sobhanain Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
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